TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harold Yanofsky		12/31/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BY Leathers, LLC
Street Address:	239 New Road, Bldg. C
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1046879	RAFFAELO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7733

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 986-9880

Email: tmfurth@cs.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Furth

Address Line 1: 122 E 42nd Street, Ste 4000
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1008-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Furth
Signature:	/Thomas M Furth/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0688

900040936

Date:	01/30/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=1008-002 assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0689 **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, Harold Yanofsky, an individual residing at 1315 212th Street, Bayside, New

York 11360, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent

and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>

Registration No.

Date of Registration

RAFFAELO

1,046,879

August 24, 1976

Whereas, BY Leathers, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company having offices at

239 New Road, Bldg. C, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, is desirous of obtaining said registered

trademark;

Now Therefore, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Harold Yanofsky

hereby assigns to BY Leathers, LLC all right, title and interest in and to said trademark together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said registration thereof and

including the right to sue for past infringement.

Dated: December 31, 2005

C:\TMF\1008-002,TMKASSGN.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 01/30/2006